Location: Sheraton Sand Key
Clearwater, FL

Date: March 2"% 2023

Pediatric Scientist Development Program (PSDP)

Annual Meeting Agenda

6:30-8:00 am
7:00-7:30 am

8:00-9:00 am

10:00-11:00 am

11:00 am
11:15-12:30 pm

11:15-12:15 pm

12:15-1:15 pm
1:15-2:15 pm

2:15-3:15 pm

3:30-4:30 pm
6:00-7:30 PM

7:30-9:30 PM

Breakfast Buffet
Advising Session Orientation Breakfast
PSDP Orientation

PSDP incoming fellows

Starting your Faculty Position/Research Group

BREAK
PSDP Advisory Session Debrief

Building Diversity into your Research Group

Lunch
Tips on Writing and Submitting Papers

Grant Writing and Foundation Support

Joint Committee Meeting
PSDP & CCHCSP Poster Session and Reception

Networking Pizza Dinner (Fellows Only)

PSDP, ENRICH, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR
Fellows
PSDP Steering Committee

Sallie Permar, MD, PhD
PSDP Director
Weill Cornell Medicine

Alexander Bassuk, MD, PhD
University of lowa

Mary Leonard, MD
Stanford University

Leslie Walker-Harding, MD
University of Washington

PSDP Advisory Session Participants

Joy Howell, MD
Weill Cornell Medicine

Tony Flores, MD, MPH, PhD
McGovern Medical School

Sally Radovick, MD

Rutgers University

Jonathan Cherry

Senior Director of Research Operations
March of Dimes

PSDP Steering Committee

Pediatric Scientist Development Program, St.
Jude & Canadian Child Health Clinician
Scientist Program
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