

Location: Sheraton Sand Key

Clearwater, FL

Date: March 2^{nd,} 2023

Pediatric Scientist Development Program (PSDP) Annual Meeting Agenda

Thursday, March 2, 2023

6:30-8:00 am	Breakfast Buffet	PSDP, ENRICH, St. Jude/PIDS, RSDP, SPR Fellows
7:00-7:30 am	Advising Session Orientation Breakfast	PSDP Steering Committee
8:00-9:00 am	PSDP Orientation	Sallie Permar, MD, PhD
	PSDP incoming fellows	PSDP Director Weill Cornell Medicine
		Welli Cornell Medicine
10:00-11:00 am	Starting your Faculty Position/Research Group	Alexander Bassuk, MD, PhD
		University of Iowa
		Mary Leonard, MD
		Stanford University Leslie Walker-Harding, MD
		University of Washington
11:00 am	BREAK	containing or maximized.
11:15-12:30 pm	PSDP Advisory Session Debrief	PSDP Advisory Session Participants
11:15-12:15 pm	Building Diversity into your Research Group	Joy Howell, MD
		Weill Cornell Medicine
12:15-1:15 pm	Lunch	
1:15-2:15 pm	Tips on Writing and Submitting Papers	Tony Flores, MD, MPH, PhD
2:15-3:15 pm	Count Westing and Faundation Company	McGovern Medical School
	Grant Writing and Foundation Support	Sally Radovick, MD Rutgers University
		Jonathan Cherry
		Senior Director of Research Operations
		March of Dimes
3:30-4:30 pm	Joint Committee Meeting	PSDP Steering Committee
6:00-7:30 PM	PSDP & CCHCSP Poster Session and Reception	Pediatric Scientist Development Program, St
		Jude & Canadian Child Health Clinician
7 20 0 20 511		Scientist Program
7:30-9:30 PM	Networking Pizza Dinner (Fellows Only)	